STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In Re:

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO ALLOW OBJECTION OF SHARON NELSON, NORRINE NELSON, JOHN NELSON, L. LONDELL MCMILLAN, AND CHARLES SPICER TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL

On July 28, 2021, Sharon Nelson, Norrine Nelson, John Nelson, L. Londell McMillan and Charles Spicer ("collectively the PRN Parties") filed with the Court the Objection to Comerica's Fees and Costs from Feb. 2021 through May 2021. The PRN Parties filed both redacted forms of the Filings and unredacted forms under seal.

Based upon the confidentiality of these Estate business matters, the PRN Parties requested that the unredacted version of the filing be filed under seal. Therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

The unredacted versions of the PRN Parties Objection opposing Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s Petition to Approve Fees and Costs from Feb. 2021 through May 2021 may be filed and kept under seal until further Order of this Court.

10-PR-16-46

The information relating to confidential Estate business and information relating to the PRN Parties and the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson qualifies as confidential commercial information

under Minnesota Rule of Civil Procedure 26.03(g).

Dated: July 30 Kevin W. Eide

Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the

parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.